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MARCH 1965 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued for the admission of foreign vehicles into Canada In March 
1965 numbered 342,268, a decrease of 28,189 or 7.6 per cent below the same month of 1964. The change 
in the Easter week-end from March in 1964 to April in 1965 may have contributed to this decline. 
Cumulative data for the first quarter show entries of 931,323, a decrease of 65,803 or 6.6 per cent 
when compared with 1964. 

Province of entry into Canada 7. One day 
in 1964 

Permits issued(1) 
1964 1965 

Change in 
1965 

% Change in 
1965 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

79 66 13 

2.0 
74.9 
60.2 
66.2 
68.2 
69.8 
36.8 
48.2 
4.8 

49 
25,120 
38,313 
268,074 
4,952 
2,741 
1,264 
29,423 

442 

38 
26,280 
34,461 
240,100 
4,961 
2,611 
1,433 
31,775 

543 

11 
+ 1,160 
- 3,852 
- 27,974 
+ 9 

130 
+ 169 
+ 2,352 
+ 101 

16.5 

22.4 
4.6 
10.1 
10.4 
0.2 
4.7 
13.4 
8.0 
22.9 

64.6 370,457 342,268 28,189 7.6 

JANUARY - MARCH 

Newfoundland - 212 178 - 34 - 16.0 

NovrLotir'!!!: ' . :::::::::::::::: i.e 125 ^ - , 3 - 2.4 S^Brunswick:::::::::::: 75.7 65,628 68,701 + 3,073 + 4.7 
Quebec 61.2 98,594 95,051 - 3.543 - 3.6 
Â tarlo 66.2 728,321 662.677 - 65.644 - 9.0 
Zitoba".:: 68.4 15.820 13,930 - 1.890 - 11.9 S s S c h e ; ; ; : : : : . . . . 72.5 8,464 6,484 - i,98o -23.4 
Alberta 37.8 3,556 3.308 - 248 - 7.0 
British Columbia 50.3 75,031 79,380 + 4.349 + 5.8 
Yukon Territory 4.1 1,375 1.492 + 117 + 8.5 

Canada 65.0 997,126 931.323 - 65.803 - 6.6 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note; A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay In Canada will appear In the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is Included In column 3. 
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