CATALOGUE No.

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

66-002

MON THLY

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Plant and Confusion FA

Vol. 18 No. 3

OF STATISTICS 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

¹¹6 1965

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLE

MARCH 1965

PERMITS

Travellers' vehicle permits issued for the admission of foreign vehicles into Canada in March 1965 numbered 342,268, a decrease of 28,189 or 7.6 per cent below the same month of 1964. The change in the Easter week-end from March in 1964 to April in 1965 may have contributed to this decline. Cumulative data for the first quarter show entries of 931,323, a decrease of 65,803 or 6.6 per cent when compared with 1964.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1964	Permits 1964	issued(1) 1965	Change in 1965	% Change in 1965
Newfoundland		79	66	- 13	- 16.5
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	22 6
ova Scotia	2.0	49	38	- 11	- 22.4
ew Brunswick	74.9	25,120	26,280	+ 1,160	+ 4.6
uebec	60.2	38,313	34,461	- 3,852	- 10.1
ntario	66.2	268,074	240,100	- 27,974	- 10.4
anitoba	68.2	4,952	4,961	+ 9	+ 0.2
askatchewan	69.8	2,741	2,611	- 130	- 4.7
lberta	36.8	1,264	1,433	+ 169	+ 13.4
ritish Columbia	48.2	29,423	31,775	+ 2,352	+ 8.0
ukon Territory	4.8	442	543	+ 101	+ 22.9
Canada	64.6	370,457	342,268	- 28,189	- 7.6
	JANUARY - MARCH				
ewfoundland	_	212	178	- 34	- 16.0
rince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	-
ova Scotia	1.6	125		- , 3	- 2.4
ew Brunswick	75.7	65,628	68,701	+ 3,073	+ 4.7
uebec	61.2	98,594	95,051	- 3,543	- 3.6
ntario	66.2	728,321	662,677	- 65,644	- 9.0
anitoba	68.4	15,820		- 1,890	- 11.9
askatchewan	72.5	8,464		- 1,980	- 23.4
lberta	37.8	3,556	3,308	- 248 ·	•
ritish Columbia	50.3	75,031	79,380	+ 4,349	+ 5.8
ukon Territory	4.1	1,375	1,492	+ 117	+ 8,5
Canada	65.0	997,126	931,323	- 65,803	- 6.6

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

